
CITY PENSION FUND FOR FIREFIGHTERS AND POLICE OFFICERS 
IN THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDERS AND CONSULTANTS 

The Board may engage such services from professionals and consultants as the Board feels 
are required to transact the business of the System. Professionals and consultants employed 
by the Board are: 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Donna Brito 
Executive Director 
Fire and Police Pension Office 
1691 Michigan Ave Ste 355 
Miami Beach FL 33139-2573 
(305) 673-7039 
donnabrito@miamibeachfl.gov 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 

Eric J. Leventhal, CPA, CVA, Partner 
Kabat, Schertzer, De La Torre, 
Taraboulos & Co. 
1625 N Commerce Pkwy Ste 315 
Weston FL 33326-3206 
(305) 670-3370 
eleventhal@ksdt-cpa.com 

INVESTMENT CONSUL TANT 

Brendon Vavrica , CFP 
Senior Institutional Advisor 
Mariner 
531 W Morse Blvd Ste 200 
Winter Park FL 32789-4382 
(904) 821-1786 
(904) 386-3013 - Cell 
brendon.vavrica@mariner.com 

LEGAL COUNSEL 

Robert D. Klausner, Esq . 
Klausner, Kaufman, Jensen & Levinson 
7080 NW 4th ST 
Plantation FL 33317-2201 
(954) 916-1202 
bob@robertdklausner.com 

CONSUL TING ACTUARY 

Shelly Jones, ASA, EA, FCA, MAAA 
Consultant and Actuary 
GRS Gabriel, Roeder, Smith & Company 
1 E Broward Blvd Ste 505 
Fort Lauderdale FL 33301-1804 
(954) 527-1616 
shelly .jones@grsconsulting .com 

CUSTODIAN 

Mindy Johnson, Managing Director 
Fiduciary Trust International 
100 Fountain Parkway 
St. Petersburg FL 33716 
(727) 299-3080 
mindy.johnson@fiduciarytrust.com 

MEDICAL BOARD* 

Cornel J. Lupu , M.D. Isidro Pujol , D.O., F.A.C .P., F.A.C.O.I . T.B.A. 
4302 Alton Rd Ste 600 4302 Alton Rd Ste 900 
Miami Beach FL 33140-2876 Miami Beach FL 33140-2899 
(305) 674-2665 (305) 674-2242 

*The Medical Board is subject to change based on the medical condition or injury claimed. 
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Robert P. Morgan 
CEO and Managing Director 
50 South Capital Advisors LLC 
50 S LaSalle St 
Chicago IL 60603-1008 
(312) 630-6000 
bob. morgan@50southcapital . ntrs .com 
Strategy: Private Equity 

Robert Maddock 
Wealth Advisor 
Corient 
101 Park Ave Ste 3100 
New York NY 10178 
(212) 207-2137 
robert.maddock@corient.com 
Strategy: S&P 500, Fixed Income 

Tim Nash 
Director, Institutional Services 
Intercontinental Real Estate Corp 
1270 Soldiers Field Rd 
Boston MA 02135-1003 
(617) 782-2600 
(689) 257-0440 - Cell 
timn@intercontinental.net 
Strategy: Real Estate 

Gregory Russell 
Retirement Svcs. Program Director 
Nationwide Retirement Solutions 
10 W Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus OH 43215-2751 
(470) 216-6872 
russeg4@nationwide.com 
Strategy: DROP 

Samuel Starkey 
Client Director 
Schroders Investment Management NA 
7 Bryant Park 
New York NY 10018-3706 
(267) 234-0139 
samuel.starkey@schroders.com 
Strategy: Private Equity 

MONEY MANAGERS 

Nicholas Rojo 
Principal 
Affiliated Development 
613 NW 3rd Ave Ste 104 
Fort Lauderdale FL 33311-7593 
(954) 953-6733 
(561) 644-0853 - Cell 
nrojo@affiliateddevelopment.com 
Strategy: Real Estate 

Sean J. Conroy 
Managing Director, Client Group 
GCM Grosvenor 
900 N Michigan Ave Ste 1100 
Chicago IL 60611-6558 
(312) 593-6673 
sconroy@gcmlp.com 
Strategy: Hedge Fund 

Katie Hammond 
Institutional Client Advisor 
J.P. Morgan Asset Management 
277 Park Ave 8th Floor 
New York NY 10172 
(212) 464-5582 
(908) 461-1196 - Cell 
katie.f.hammond@jpmorgan.com 
Strategy: Real Estate 

Bonnie Stanfield, CFA 
Managing Director 
Neuberger Berman LLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York NY 10104-0001 
(312) 325-2290 
bonnie.stanfield@nb.com 
Strategy: Private Equity 

Kevin Campbell 
Co-Founder/Managing General Partner 
Taurus Private Markets LLC 
1200 Atwater Dr Ste 140 
Malvern PA 19355 
( 484) 318-8355 
kevin@tauruspm.com 
Strategy: Private Equity 

Rachel C. Salerno 
Senior Vice President 
Artemis Real Estate Partners LLC 
5404 Wisconsin Ave Ste 1150 
Chevy Chase MD 20815-3596 
(646) 776-8140 
(240) 460-5155 - Cell 
rachel.salerno@artemisrep.com 
Strategy: Real Estate 

John Brescia 
Principal, Consultant Relations 
HarbourVest Partners LLC 
1 Financial Center 
Boston MA 02111-2621 
(617) 807-2929 
jbrescia@harbourvest.com 
Strategy: Private Equity 

Dana H. Stewardson 
Portfolio Manager 
Logan Capital Management Inc 
3843 West Chester Pike Ste 150 
Newtown Square PA 19073-2304 
(215) 851-9446 
dhstewardson@logancapital.com 
Strategy: Large Cap Growth 

Denise D'Entremont 
Chief Executive Officer 
Rhumbline Advisers 
265 Franklin St 21 st Floor 
Boston MA 02110-3326 
(617) 345-0434 
dad@indexmngr.com 
Strategy: Large Cap Value, Mid 
Cap, International Equity 

W. Stephen Hagenbuckle 
Managing Partner 
TerraCap Management 
999 Vanderbilt Beach Rd Ste 701 
Naples FL 34108-3516 
(239) 540-2002 
steve@terracapmgmt.com 
Strategy: Real Estate 
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John Rochford 
Portfolio Manager 
Tocqueville Asset Management LP 
2911 Cardinal Dr 
Vero Beach FL 32963-1967 
(772) 532-7977 
jrochford@tocqueville.com 
Strategy: Fixed Income 

Elise Jadhav 
Vice President, Client Service Mgr. 
Wellington Management Co. LLP 
280 Congress St 
Boston MA 02210-1023 
(617) 951-5088 
(203) 520-1955 - Cell 
ejadhav@wellington.com 
Strategy: Small Cap 

Amanda Rekemeier 
Managing Director of Client Relations 
Bernstein Litowitz Berger & 
Grossmann LLP (BLB&G) 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York NY 10020 
(212) 554-1451 
amanda@blbglaw.com 

Maya Saxena 
Co-Founder 
Saxena White PA 
7777 Glades Rd Ste 300 
Boca Raton FL 33434-4171 
(561) 869-1013 
msaxena@saxenawhite.com 

William A. Strong 
Director, COO/CFO 
Virtus Real Estate Capital 
835 W 6th St Ste 1500 
Austin TX 78703 
(512) 891-1271 
wstrong@virtusre.com 
Strategy: Real Estate 

SECURITIES LITIGATION FIRMS 

Guillaume Buell 
Partner 
Labaton Keller Sucharow LLP 
140 Broadway 
New York NY 10005-1108 
(212) 907-0873 
(781) 738-0434 - Cell 
gbuell@labaton.com 

Doug Borths 
Director of Institutional Client 
Services and Marketing 
Wolf Popper LLP 
845 Third Ave 
New York NY 10022-6662 
(212) 759-4600 
(319) 573-2604 - Cell 
dborths@wolfpopper.com 

Keista Ransom 
Regional Vice President 
Voya 
1715 N Westshore Blvd Ste 300 
Tampa FL 33607-3929 
(813) 281-3743 
keista.ransom@voya.com 
Strategy: DROP 

Laura S. Stein 
Counsel 
Robbins Geller Rudman & 
Dowd LLP 
261 Old York Rd Ste 507A 
Jenkintown PA 19046-3720 
(215) 988-9546 
(310) 721-4870 - Cell 
lstein@rgrdlaw.com 
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